
Railway Recruitment Cell 

Eastern Railway 

56, C.R. Avenue 

Kolkata – 700 012 

 

 

 

 

No. RRC/ER/Scouts & Guides Quota/(Open Advt.)/2023-2024 (250)                           Date: 06.02.2024 

 

 

For Scouts & Guides Quota (Open Advertisement) Recruitment. 

 

against Notification No. RRC/ER/Scouts & Guides Quota/ 2023-2024 /(Open Advertisement) 

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

 

 

Based on Notification No. RRC/ER/Scouts & Guides Quota/2023-2024/(Open Advt.) dated 09.10.2023, 

candidates who have applied for  Group ’C’ Level-2 & Gr. D Level-1 and whose application have been 

found not eligible as per the rejection criteria, were again asked to send their requisite certificates of 

Educational qualification and Scouts & Guides qualification (as per para 5.0) and Age proof (as per para 

7.0) of the Notification pertaining to concerned discipline and other certificates and annexures as applicable 

and on receipt of the same, were reviewed and a further Provisional Eligibility list is being uploaded for all 

concerned. 
 

Provisional Eligible candidates issued under Notice No. 241 & 242, dtd. 23.01.2024 and those found eligible 

under Notice No. 243, dtd.23.01.2024 after review on 05.02.2024 for both Gr. C (Level-2) & Gr. D (Level-

1) must note that their candidature is purely provisional and subject to the condition that they fulfill all the 

eligibility criteria mentioned in the notification. 
 

Information regarding Written Examination the date, time, and venue has already been published on the 

notice board of RRC/ER website (www.rrcer.org). Intimation may also be sent in registered mobile 

number and emailid of eligible candidates. Call letter and other information would not be sent 

through post. The said provisional eligible candidates have to keep themselves in readiness for the 

written examination. 
 

Hence, the provisional eligible candidates are advised to keep alive their registered e-mail ID and phone 

number and check the official website of RRC/ER regularly for updates. 
 

After review the provisionally eligibility list of the candidates of Gr. C (Level-2) & Gr. D (Level-1) is 

attached herewith. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                  Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                          Chairperson 

                  Railway Recruitment Cell 

                                 Eastern Railway, Kolkata 

             



Review of Scrutiny of Scouts & Guide Quota Recruitment (Open Market) 2023-24 for LEVEL - 1 as per notification No. 
RRC/ER/Scouts & Guide Quota/2023-24(open market) 

Sl 
No. 

 Application            
      No. 

Name of the 
Applicant(Sri/Smt.) Father's/Husband's Name Gender Date of 

Birth Category Pay 
Level Remarks 

1 15000015 GIRISH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR Male 04-08-1995 ST Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
2 15000031 KM PREETI  KHUSHIRAM  Female 12-05-1995 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
3 15000035 SUBHASH CHANDER SHYOKARAN RAM Male 14-09-1994 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
4 15000036 SAURABH RAJ BAHADUR Male 25-12-1990 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
5 15000050 PRITISHA ADHIKARY SUBIR ADHIKARY Female 06-06-1998 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
6 15000052 ISHITA ADHIKARY SUBIR ADHIKARY Female 22-10-1996 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
7 15000062 SHENDGE SUPRITA PRUTHVIRAJ PRUTHVIRAJ Female 05-12-1996 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

8 15000069 
VIDYAWATI AYODHYAPRASAD 
PRAJAPATI 

AYODHYAPRASAD Female 15-11-1989 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

9 15000070 SURYAKANT BALKHANDE RAMESH KUMAR BALKHANDE Male 02-10-1989 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

10 15000074 PREMDAS PRALHAD BAGADE PRALHAD UPASRAO BAGADE Male 29-09-1987 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
11 15000108 KARISHMA SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA Female 13-06-1991 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
12 15000111 SHIVANGI YADAV LAL BAHADUR YADAV Female 05-07-1997 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
13 15000114 SOHAN LAL LALCHAND Male 04-02-1989 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

14 15000118 
RAJENDRA NANDKISHOR 
WAHULKAR 

NANDKISHOR DAGDUJI 
WAHULKAR  Male 15-12-1996 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

15 15000125 MINAKSHI BHAGAT BHOLA BHAGAT Female 15-03-1991 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
16 15000128 SAGAR NADNKISHOR SHRIWAS NANDKISHOR SHRIWAS Male 28-06-1991 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
17 15000140 RAVISHANKAR BABU CHINTADA MANOHAR BABU CHINTADA Male 22-04-1988 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
18 15000143 MUNILAL MONDAL SHIBDANI MONDAL Male 02-04-1993 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
19 15000148 PRITAM LET LATE MONORANJAN LET Male 03-09-1997 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
20 15000152 DIPANKAR DEY MANIK DEY Male 25-06-1995 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
21 15000154 RITESH KUMAR SINGH ANIL KUMAR SINGH Male 18-10-1997 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
22 15000156 KASHI NATH RADHE RAM Male 09-06-1991 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
23 15000163 B RAJ NANDINI B KURMA RAO Female 27-10-1995 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
24 15000164 GOURI SAHA LATE GOUTAM SAHA Female 27-05-1991 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
25 15000171 ROHIT KUMAR PASWAN JAY PRAKASH PASWAN Male 17-11-1994 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
26 15000172 BIKKY THAKUR NANDU THAKUR Male 05-04-1996 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
27 15000174 SACHIN DAULATRAO THORAT DAULATRAO Male 09-07-1986 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 



 
Sl 
No. 

 Application            
      No. 

Name of the 
Applicant(Sri/Smt.) 

Father’s/Husband’s Name Gender Date of 
Birth 

Category Pay 
Level 

Remarks 

28 15000181 AAKASH VERMA KALICHARAN Male 12-03-1998 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
29 15000182 SANDIP CHAKRABORTY SUDEB CHAKRABORTY Male 23-10-1995 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
30 15000188 SANATI HEMBRAM  BAIJNATH HEMBRAM  Female 06-02-1996 ST Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

31 15000197 RIYA SRIBASTAB GOBIND SRIBASTAB Female 14-04-1999 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

32 15000224 MAYUR SHEKHAR UDAKHE SHEKHAR UDDHAV UDAKHE Male 26-07-1998 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

33 15000244 SASANE SHIDHDODHAN 
NANABHAU 

SASANE NANABHAU Male 02-01-1997 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

34 15000247 ROKKAMA RISHIKESH RAO ROKKAMA TARAKESWAR RAO Male 31-01-1997 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

35 15000251 MANJEET SINGH JOGENDER SINGH Male 14-07-1991 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

36 15000257 VINOD GURJAR RAMESH CHAND GURJAR Male 16-02-1998 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

37 15000264 MOHAN SAINI KUNJ BIHARI SAINI Male 06-12-1994 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
38 15000266 JASMIT SINGH KRIPAL SINGH Male 03-11-1998 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
39 15000273 SAPNA RANI PARAMJEET SINGH Female 07-07-1989 SC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
40 15000291 SANKHANIL SAHA JAYANTA SAHA Male 15-07-1998 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
41 15000307 DEVANSHU AJAY KUMAR Male 08-07-1998 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
42 15000317 ANOOP KUMAR KRISHNA KUMAR Male 06-10-1998 OBC Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

43 15000327 
MASRAM MOHINI 
CHHAGANRAO CHHAGANRAO Female 23-08-2000 ST Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 

44 15000334 SHUBHAM PANDIT BEZEKAR PANDIT MOTIRAM BEZEKAR Male 20-07-1997 GENERAL Level-1 Provisionally Eligible 
 

********************************* 



Review of Scrutiny of Scouts & Guide Quota Recruitment (Open Market) 2023-24 for LEVEL - 2 (Gr 'C') as per notification No.RRC/ER/Scouts & Guide 
Quota/2023-24 (Open Market) 

Sl 
No. 

Application 
No Name of the Applicant(Sri/Smt.) Father's/Husband's name Gender DOB Category 

Pay 
Level Remarks 

1 25000015 GIRISH KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR Male 04-08-1995 ST Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
2 25000031 KM PREETI KHUSHIRAM Female 12-05-1995 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
3 25000035 SUBHASH CHANDER SHYOKARAN RAM Male 14-09-1994 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
4 25000036 SAURABH RAJ BAHADUR Male 25-12-1990 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
5 25000050 PRITISHA ADHIKARY SUBIR ADHIKARY Female 06-06-1998 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
6 25000052 ISHITA ADHIKARY SUBIR ADHIKARY Female 22-10-1996 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
7 25000062 SHENDGE SUPRITA PRUTHVIRAJ PRUTHVIRAJ Female 05-12-1996 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
8 25000070 SURYAKANT BALKHANDE RAMESH KUMAR BALKHANDE Male 02-10-1989 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
9 25000111 SHIVANGI YADAV LAL BAHADUR YADAV Female 05-07-1997 OBC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 

10 25000114 SOHAN LAL LALCHAND Male 04-02-1989 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
11 25000118 RAJENDRA NANDKISHOR WAHULKAR NANDKISHOR DAGDUJI WAHULKAR Male 15-12-1996 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
12 25000125 MINAKSHI BHAGAT BHOLA BHAGAT Female 15-03-1991 OBC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
13 25000128 SAGAR NADNKISHOR SHRIWAS NANDKISHOR SHRIWAS Male 28-06-1991 OBC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
14 25000153 DIPANKAR DEY MANIK DEY Male 25-06-1995 GENERAL Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
15 25000154 RITESH KUMAR SINGH ANIL KUMAR SINGH Male 18-10-1997 GENERAL Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
16 25000163 B RAJ NANDINI B KURMA RAO Female 27-10-1995 GENERAL Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
17 25000181 AAKASH VERMA KALICHARAN Male 12-03-1998 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
18 25000188 SANATI HEMBRAM BAIJNATH HEMBRAM Female 06-02-1996 ST Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
29 25000224 MAYUR SHEKHAR UDAKHE SHEKHAR UDDHAV UDAKHE Male 26-07-1998 OBC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
20 25000244 SASANE SHIDHDODHAN NANABHAU SASANE NANABHAU Male 02-01-1997 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
21 25000247 ROKKAMA RISHIKESH RAO ROKKAMA TARAKESWAR RAO Male 31-01-1997 GENERAL Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
22 25000251 MANJEET SINGH JOGENDER SINGH Male 14-07-1991 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
23 25000257 VINOD GURJAR RAMESH CHAND GURJAR Male 16-02-1998 OBC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
24 25000264 MOHAN SAINI KUNJ BIHARI SAINI Male 06-12-1994 OBC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 



Sl 
No. 

Application 
No 

Name of the Applicant(Sri/Smt.) Father's/Husband's name Gender DOB Category Pay 
Level 

Remarks 

25 25000266 JASMIT SINGH KRIPAL SINGH Male 03-11-1998 GENERAL Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
26 25000296 AMBADE SHUBHAM SURENDRA SURENDRA Male 05-07-1993 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
27 25000304 PRASHANT TUKARAM WAWLE TUKARAM WAWLE Male 29-10-1992 SC Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 
28 25000313 SANKHANIL SAHA JAYANTA SAHA Male 15-07-1998 GENERAL Level - 2 Provisionally Eligible 

 
******************************** 

 


